



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 679 of 2025MANJEET SINGH AND ANOTHER **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARHOrder Sheet

15-04-2025	Mr. Vidya Bhushan Soni, Advocate for the appellants. Ms. Sunita Manikpuri, Deputy Govt. Advocate for the State. Heard. The appeal is admitted for hearing. Record of the trial Court has already been received. Learned counsel for the State accepts notice on behalf of the respondent/State and prays for some time to file reply to I.A. No.1/2025 which is an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. List this case after four weeks for consideration on I.A. No.1/2025. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
------------	---