

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 679 of 2025****MANJEET SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

28.02.2026	Mr. Aditya Shrivastava, counsel on behalf of Mr. B.P. Singh, counsel for the appellants. Ms. Sunita Manikpuri, Dy. G.A. for the State. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the arguing counsel is on adjustment and prays for time. As prayed, list this case after six weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
AMIT PATEL	