

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Criminal Appeal No.679 of 2025**

Manjeet Singh & Anr. **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

15/04/2026	Shri BP Singh, counsel for the Appellants. Shri Rishab Bisen, PL for the State/Respondent. Shri Singh prays for time to argue the matter. As prayed, post it on <u>01.05.2026</u>. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-------------------	--

Priya